that the minister’s referring to, and it distinctly says, and I 
quote, “The maximum amount payable under the terms of this 
contract will be $180,000.” The answer to the written question 
that I submitted was that he was paid $180,000, but the freedom 
of information request said that he was paid $278,000. 

Two hundred and seventy-eight thousand dollars for a 
six-month contract works out to over $46,000 a month. That’s 
over three times the top salary of the deputy minister of Health 
to run a five-person government agency. 

Mr. Speaker, how can the NDP possibly justify this outrageous 
payment to their NDP buddy, Tom Waller?